RH1021-5
1
Rev. G
DESCRIPTION
Precision 5V Reference
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Note 9)
Input Voltage..............................................................40V

5 15 ppm
Temperature Hysteresis of VOUT ∆T = ±25°C 10 ppm
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
RH1021BMH-5 RH1021BMH-5#TR 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
RH1021CMH-5 RH1021CMH-5#TR 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
RH1021DMH-5 RH1021DMH-5#TR 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
RH1021CMW-5 RH1021CMW-5#TR 10-Lead CERPAC –55°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Tape and reel specifications.
RH1021-5
3
Rev. G
TABLE 1A: ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Postirradiation) (Note 6)
10Krad(Si) 20Krad(Si) 50Krad(Si) 100Krad(Si) 200Krad(Si)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS NOTES MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX UNITS
VOUT Output Voltage RH1021CM-5
RH1021BM-5, DM-5
1
1
4.9945
4.95